

## The Pembroke Regional Hospital Foundation Welcomes New Board Members

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 28, 2020

The Pembroke Regional Hospital Foundation is governed and guided by a volunteer Board of Directors. These dedicated individuals donate their time and professional expertise to help bring together a vision of fundraising and direction to our Foundation. We are pleased to welcome Terry Lussier, Jake Neville, and Keltie Jones to our board for 2020-2021.

Terry is a business coach and brings expertise in board and foundation planning; Jake, from Lotus City Media, brings the community and the hospital together digitally, while enhancing our online presence; and Keltie, Dean of Algonquin College, Pembroke Campus, helps connect the community and businesses to the PRHF.

Our three new members join an already strong and diverse board, which includes Dr. Sylvie Cantin, Pierre Noel, Robert Cihelka, Kim Drake (Treasurer), Anita Law (Vice-Chair) and Lisa Edmonds (Chair).

"We are excited to welcome Terry, Jake and Keltie to our Board. They bring years of experience in their respective fields, which will enrich and strengthen our team. Having a solid and dedicated Board is especially important this year, as we navigate these uncertain times. We are so thankful for all of our board members who donate their time and energy to improving health care in our region," said Roger Martin, Executive Director at the PRHF.

Thank you to our board members, Tim McCann and Kelley Whitman-McKie, who have completed their terms with the Pembroke Regional Hospital Foundation. We are honoured by these individuals' dedication and passion in ensuring comprehensive health care is close to home. We wish Tim and Kelley all the best!

If you are interested in volunteering for the Pembroke Regional Hospital Foundation, please contact us at (613) 732-2811, extension 7408 or visit our website <a href="https://prhfoundation.com/volunteers/">https://prhfoundation.com/volunteers/</a>.

FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT: Roger Martin, Executive Director Pembroke Regional Hospital Foundation <a href="mailto:roger.martin@prh.email">roger.martin@prh.email</a> (613) 732-2811, extension 6223